PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JACQUELYN FUZELL-CASEY	07/20/2008	
TIMOTHY DANIEL CASEY	07/20/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APERTURE INVESTMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 34373
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89533

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10226456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)336-6468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-336-6464

Email: TCASEY@SILVERSKYGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D CASEY

Address Line 1: 5422 LONGLEY LANE, SUITE B

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300001-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY D CASEY

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021261 FRAME: 0520 540.00 1022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I: JACQUELYN FUZELL-CASEY (ASSIGNOR); and

I: TIMOTHY DANIEL CASEY (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to APERTURE INVESTMENTS, LLC (ASSIGNEE), of RENO, NEVADA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

LIST BASED SELECTION SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME (Title of Invention)

Invented by me and described in patent application Serial Number 10/226,456;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to said Assignee.

Signed on

JACQUELYN, FUZELL-CASEY (INVENTOR)

Pate \

TIMOTHY DANIEL CASEY (INVENTOR)

Date

REEL: 021261 FRAME: 0521

	PRM COVER SHEET	ademain onio
PATENT	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address	es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party	ies)
JACQUELYN FUZELL-CASEY TIMOTHY DANIEL CASEY	Name: APERTURE INVESTMENTS, LLC	
11101111 2711122 37.1321	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. BOX 34373	
Execution Date(s) 20 JULY 2008, 20 JULY 2008		
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: RENO	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEVADA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:89533	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Con	*
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/226,456 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ✔No	аррисацоп.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate	nts
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE	
Name: TIMOTHY D. CASEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit car	ď
	Authorized to be charged to deposit a	count
Street Address: 5422 LONGLEY LANE, SUITE B	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not	affecting title)
City: RENO	8. Payment Information	
State: NEVADA Zip:89511	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5031</u> Expiration Date <u>07/10</u>	
Phone Number: 775-336-6464		
Fax Number: 775-336-6468	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: TCASEY@SILVERSKYGROUP.COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	20 1111 V 2	
Signature	20 JULY 20 Date	108
TIMOTHY DANIEL CASEY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including co	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/20/2008 REEL: 021261 FRAME: 0522